MANOSTAT PRECISION PRESSURE
REGULATOR SERIES
REMOTE MANUAL AND AUTO/MANUAL
LOADING STATIONS
FEATURES
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
•Reliable, durable
•Visual display of set pressure

Construction painted, Beryllium copper capsule; Nitrile
diaphragms
ORDERING INFORMATION
Options to special order:
Special scale calibrations
Alternative pneumatic connections
Alternative materials of construction
Feedback available on switches
Explosion-proof switches
abcdefRegistered in England
1691122A subsidiary of IMI plc THE QUEEN’S AWARD FOR
EXPORT ACHIEVEMENT
ORDER CODES: Each product has a 9-digit code which can be compiled as follows;
Example:
a) product code
53 3532 00R is an SP2 horizontally mounted
regulator and 0-2bar gauge
Note:
for yoke mounting of weatherproof model (SP2G2W)
change digits 7 and 8 (00) to 10
53 3 _ _ _  00R
{
Digit 4 Digits 5 and 6
01 = 3-15psig; 3-15psig scale
12 = 0-30psig; 0-30psig scale
13 = 0-60psig; 0-60psig scale
14 = 0-120psig; 0-120psig scale
21 = 0.2-1bar; 0.2-1bar scale
32 = 0-2bar; 0-2bar scale
33 = 0-4bar; 0-4bar scale
34 = 0-8bar; 0-8bar scale
90 = 0.2-1bar; 0-100% scale
91 = 3-15psig; 0-100% scale
92 = 20-100kPa; 0-100% scale
0-100% SCALE
3 = SPH*
4 = SPV*
5 = SP2H*
6 = SP2V
7 = SP2G2H*
8 = SP2G2V*
9 = SP2G2W
H=horizontal mounting
V=vertical mounting
* corner fixing straps
supplied with these
products
INSTALLATION DIAGRAMS
Auto gauge
Auto inlet
 tube
Signal oulet
tube
SP2G2 (SP2GV similar) Panel cutout 292 * 76
Manual gauge
Air supply
1/4” NPT (underneath)
162 15
220
190
39.5
SP2G2W
Weatherproof model
201 280
Vent
4 fixing holes ø6.3
Air connections 6 OD tube
Auto
Output
Supply
9.5
235
79.4 79.4 47.6